IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MICHAEL P. JOHANN, AS THE
PARENT AND NATURAL GUARDIAN
OF JONATHON JOHANN, A MINOR,
AND MICHAEL J. JOHANN, A MINOR,
SURVIVING HEIRS OF TRACEY L.
JOHANN, DECEASED; AND BARBARA
ROSENBERG, AS THE
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF TRACEY L. JOHANN,

Appellants,

vs.

KAY MCMILLAN, D.O., INDIVIDUALLY,

Respondent.

No. 49327

FILED

OCT 2 3 2007

OLEAN OF SUPREME COURT

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

JANETTE M. BLOOM

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

cc: Honorable Timothy C. Williams, District Judge Thomas F. Christensen, Settlement Judge The Law Offices of Christopher J. Raleigh, LLC Alverson Taylor Mortensen & Sanders Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

11-23326